

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29846-29847/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CP No. 4/2010 & CP No. 1288/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RIVER VIEW SAHKARI SAMITI LTD.TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MESHARAM & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents has pointed out that order dated September 19, 2005 passed in SLP(C) No. 18852 of 2005 referring the matter to a larger Bench does not survive because the Civil Appeal No. 5864 of 2005 arising from the said SLP was subsequently withdrawn on 14.12.2009.  
: 2 :

This fact is not disputed by the learned counsel for the appellants. As no reference is pending before the larger Bench, this Court proposes to decide the question as to whether an appeal would lie under Section 19 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971 against an order of the learned Single Judge of the High Court imposing punishment for contempt

of Court.

This Court has perused the letter. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the respondents to file reply affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter for hearing after eight weeks.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master