

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29846-
29847/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 and 17/08/2010 in
CP No. 1288/2010 & CA No. 4/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

RIVER VIEW SAHKARI SAMITI LTD.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MESHARAM & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within the next
four weeks. List the matters thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master