

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29846-29847/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CP No.1288/2010
and dated 17/08/2010 in CA No.4/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

RIVER VIEW SAHKARI SAMITI LTD.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MESHRAM & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that a substantive Writ Petition has
been filed by the petitioner before the Allahabad High Court
wherein legality and validity of development charges fixed
by the Lucknow Development Authority at the rate of Rs. 1661
per sq. mt. has been challenged. In the Writ Petition, the
petitioner has also challenged the reduction in the area
from 60% to 45%.

2

Having regard to the above, we are satisfied that
this is not a fit case for consideration of petitioner's
grievance about contempt of the order of the Allahabad High
Court dated May 27, 2009.

All the contentions of the parties are kept open to
be agitated in the Writ Petition wherein the above challenge
has been made by the petitioner.

With the above observations, special leave petitions

are disposed of.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master